FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR BULK FUEL BETWEEN
THE CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION AND SENERGY PETROLEUM, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this /7 day of AF' /
2025, (“the Execution Date”) by and between the CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
ARIZONA, an Arizona municipal corporation (“City”), and SENERGY
PETROLEUM, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company (“Contractor”), sometimes
collectively referred to as the “Parties” or individually as the “Party”.

RECITALS

A. On August 20, 2024, the Parties entered into an Agreement for the
purchase of bulk fuel (the “Agreement”) under which City purchased bulk fuel
from Contractor utilizing the State Cooperative Contract No. CTR063147.

B. The Agreement expires on June 30, 2025 and the City desires to extend
the term of the Agreement for one year pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises contained herein
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which
is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A. The preamble is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“THIS AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made and entered into by and
between the CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION, an Arizona municipal
corporation (“Licensor” or “City”) and SENERGY PETROLEUM, LLC, an
Idaho limited liability company (“Contractor”), who shall be collectively
referred to as the “Parties” or individually as the “Party, for the project
entitled “bulk fuel.””

B. Section 5, titled “Contract Term” is hereby amended as follows:

“The term of this Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2025 and end on
June 30, 2026.”

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect until the Agreement is
terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be
signed by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first
above written.



CONTRACTOR:

SENERGY PETROLEUM, LLC, an Idaho
li iglliabjlity company
e faéw

By: £octe Alvnc. o
Its: oAtz - ;‘;{‘-"’/?{_rtr /(S

CITY:

CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION, ARIZONA,
an Arizona municipal corporation

By: Walter “Chip” Wilson
Its: Mayor

ATTEST:

Evie McKinney
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

R. Joel Stern
City Attorney



' N
i | f: f
STATE OF AR 0 )

) ss.
COUNTYOF Aofl )

Q{_j foregomg was subs |bed P sworn to,before me this l ! h
day of u. , 2025, by ) as ﬂ\ﬁ"ﬂa ot of
SENERGY PETROLEUM, LLC an ldaho limited llablllty company

)b' ol - /1/]1(_/{&

otary Public

My Commission Expires:

. ‘I’_, o ot S Ml NTER o
& ' LI I 20271 DE!!IQF%EY PUBLIC
N | STATE OF COLORADO

50074030695 g
NOTARY ID L AGUsT 1 2

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF PINAL )

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of , 2025, by Walter “Chip” Wilson, as Mayor of the City of
Apache Junction, Arlzona an Arizona municipal corporation.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:




